
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/24/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,182,458
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,291,581

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 2,406,160
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 2,526,468
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 2,652,791

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 2,785,431
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 2,924,703
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 3,070,938
4.16% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,330,344 $113,665,439 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 3,224,485

2.75% 2.75% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,382,587 $127,006,862 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 3,385,709
4.00% 4.00% 9 09/27/25 Sat $28,493,720 $145,397,884 $145,000,000 $67,400,000 2.151 4.8% 29.2% 11th Payment 3,554,994
6.69% 6.69% 10 09/29/25 Mon $18,489,744 $157,331,928 . $0 2.151 3.1% 31.4% 12th Payment 3,732,744
2.46% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $19,859,399 $170,150,003 $140,000,000 $65,100,000 2.151 3.3% 33.7% 13th Payment 3,919,381
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $29,206,063 $189,000,802 $155,000,000 $72,100,000 2.151 4.9% 36.9% 14th Payment 4,115,350
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $19,876,475 $201,829,899 $162,000,000 $75,300,000 2.151 3.3% 39.0% 15th Payment 4,321,118

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $21,845,339 $215,929,782 $174,000,000 $80,900,000 2.151 3.7% 41.3% 16th Payment 4,537,174
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $31,221,282 $236,081,285 $190,000,000 $88,300,000 2.151 5.2% 44.3% 17th Payment 4,764,032
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $21,466,593 $249,936,709 $203,000,000 $94,400,000 2.151 3.6% 46.3% 18th Payment 5,002,234
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $23,316,623 $264,986,220 $216,000,000 $100,400,000 2.151 3.9% 48.4% 19th Payment 5,252,346
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $33,803,282 $286,804,252 $234,000,000 $108,800,000 2.151 5.6% 51.3% 20th Payment 5,514,963
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $23,065,639 $302,939,893 $248,000,000 $115,300,000 2.151 3.9% 53.2% 21st Payment 5,790,711
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $24,482,454 $320,846,914 $264,000,000 $122,700,000 2.151 4.1% 55.1% 22nd Payment 6,080,247
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $35,493,446 $346,807,867 $288,000,000 $133,900,000 2.151 5.9% 57.8% 23rd Payment 6,384,259
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $24,502,629 $364,729,930 $308,000,000 $143,200,000 2.151 4.1% 59.5% 24th Payment 6,703,472
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $26,085,075 $383,809,343 $325,000,000 $151,100,000 2.151 4.4% 61.3% 25th Payment 7,038,645
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $38,332,921 $411,847,323 $350,000,000 $162,700,000 2.151 6.3% 63.7% 26th Payment 7,390,578
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $26,220,263 $431,025,689 $364,000,000 $169,200,000 2.151 4.4% 65.3% 27th Payment 7,760,107
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $27,454,541 $451,106,808 $384,000,000 $178,500,000 2.151 4.6% 66.9% 28th Payment 8,148,112

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $42,361,711 $482,091,668 $410,000,000 $190,600,000 2.151 7.0% 69.2% 29th Payment 8,555,518
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $30,166,412 $504,156,461 $426,000,000 $198,000,000 2.151 5.0% 70.8% 30th Payment 8,983,293
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $31,372,305 $527,103,231 $449,000,000 $208,700,000 2.151 5.2% 72.3%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $46,597,883 $561,188,382 $482,000,000 $224,100,000 2.151 7.7% 74.4% Total 145,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $35,780,382 $587,361,061 $501,000,000 $232,900,000 2.151 5.9% 75.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/24/2025


